Exhibit D





State of California – Natural Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

Central Region 1234 East Shaw Avenue Fresno, California 93710 (559) 243-4593 GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor CHARLTON H. BONHAM, Director

or of the state of

MONTEREY COUNTY

JUN 0 2 2021

HOUSING & COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

December 3, 2020

Rosa Maria Mercado Cortez 2441 San Juan Road Aromas, California 95004

Subject: Notification of Lake or Streambed Alteration No. 1600-2020-0141-R4

Fence Installation and Removal

Unnamed Stream - Monterey County

Dear Ms. Cortez:

The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (Department) received your Notification of Lake or Streambed Alteration (Notification) on June 17, 2020, in response to a Notice of Violation (NOV) dated January 9, 2020. Your Notification became complete by operation of law on July 17, 2020. The Department had until September 15, 2020 to submit a draft Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement (Agreement) to you. The Department did not meet that date. As a result, an Agreement is not required for the project described in the Notification.

Please note that pursuant to Fish and Game Code section 1602(a)(4)(D), the project must be the same as described in the Notification and any modifications to that Notification received by the Department in writing prior to July 17, 2020. This includes the proposed term and seasonal work period and implementing all avoidance and mitigation measures to protect fish and wildlife resources specified in the Notification. Beginning or completing a project that differs in any way from the one described in the Notification may constitute a violation of Fish and Game Code section 1602.

Also note that while an Agreement is not required for the project work described in the Notification, you are still responsible for complying with other applicable local, state, and federal laws. These include, but are not limited to, the state and federal Endangered Species Acts and Fish and Game Code sections 3503 and 3503.5 (bird nests), 5050 (fully protected reptiles and amphibians), 5650 (water pollution), and 5901 (fish passage). Please contact the Department if you have any questions.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact the Central Region Lake and Streambed Alteration Program at R4LSA@wildlife.ca.gov. Please also contact the

J∩ Envelope ID: A7B4E192-FF00-462C-B8A9-9D66CD3CC3A0

Rosa Maria Mercado Cortez 1600-2020-041-R4 December 3, 2020 Page 2 of 2

Department for guidance and consultation on permitting requirements regarding any future work in the stream.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:

Julie A. Vance

Regional Manager

ec:

Officer Daniel McCall

California Department of Fish and Wildlife

RECEIVED
MONTEREY COUNTY

JUN 0 2 2021

HOUSING & COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT